The Client must always co-operate with Cartrack and the Recovery Service Provider in its ability to execute its 

duties under this Agreement and not fail to accurately identify the stolen Vehicle. 

1.5. Limitations - The LRW has the following limitations: 

1.5.1. The LRW is limited to R150,000.00 (one hundred and fifty thousand rand) inclusive of VAT, but shall not be more 

than the value of the Vehicle as not to encourage fraudulent claims; 

1.5.2. A 60 (sixty) day exclusionary period applies to this LRW during which a Client shall not be entitled to claim within 

the first 60 (sixty) days of commencement of this LRW, as such, the Client shall only be entitled to claim on or after